

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.1174, CUTTACK, FRIDAY, JULY 13, 2018 / ASADHA 22, 1940

STATE CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION COMMISSION, ODISHA

NOTIFICATION
The 12th July 2018

S.R.O. No. 277/18 –Whereas it has been brought to the notice of this Commission by the Deputy Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Sambalpur-I, Division vide Letter No. 2043, dated the 18th December,2017 for holding election of Badadev Multi Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd., At- Jharjhari, P.O.- Dangarpada, Via-Goudpali, Dist- Sambalpur (Registered in OCS Act'1962 in No. 1/SBP dated the 22th May,2017 of DRCS Sambalpur-I, Division as per Odisha Self Help Co-operatives Repeal Ordinance 2013 and Preliminary Committee constituted on Dtd.25.5.2017) and to constitute a new Committee.

Now, therefore, it is here by ordered that a new Committee of Badadev Multi Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd. shall be constituted in accordance with the provisions of OCS Act,1962 and OCS(Elections to the Committees) Rules,1992.

Shri Nabin Kumar Pradhan, CEO, O/o. the Block Development Officer, Jujumura Block is hereby appointed as Election Officer of the said Society to conduct the election of Member of Committee Badadev Multi Purpose Co-operative Society Ltd. following the procedures laid down in the OCS Act, 1962 & OCS (Elections to the Committees) Rules, 1992 and orders/circulars/instructions issued by the Commission from time to time fixing the date of poll, if necessary, on **Dtd.30-9-2018**. He is to take up the election of President and Vice-President there after by following due procedure laid down in the OCS (Elections to the Committees) Rules, 1992 and relevant circulars and guidelines issued by this Commission from time to time suitably fixing the date of poll, if necessary.

(No.947-SCEC/Election-II-94/2018)

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R.P.DAS SECRETARY

Printed and Published by the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 OGP/SBP Ex. Gaz. 651-173+10